

267-33 Misari-ro, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 12461 Tel: +82-31-589-7177 Fax: +82-31-584-5787 E-mail: cpintl2013@gmail.com Homepage: https://en.hjcbt.org

Ref. No. CheonBo 2021 - 21

- To : Cheon Eui Won Chairs, Regional Presidents, Sub-regional Directors, National Leaders
- Cc : Personnel-in-charge in Regional Headquarters, and Sub-regional Headquarters
- From: HJ Heaven and Earth CheonBo Training Center
- Date : 7.10 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 9th Year of Cheon II Guk (August 17, 2021)
- Re. : Rescheduling of the '2021 Summer Hyojeong CheonBo Great Works Commemorating the 9th Anniversary of the Holy Ascension of Sun Myung Moon, the True Parent of Heaven, Earth and Humankind

May the blessings and love of our Heavenly Parent and True Parents be with all mission nations.

The 2021 August, "Hyojeong CheonBo Special Workshop" will be held as the "2021 Summer Hyojeong CheonBo Great Works Commemorating the 9th Anniversary of the Holy Ascension of Sun Myung Moon, the True Parent of Heaven, Earth and Humankind," in accordance with True Parents' instructions. Changes to the original schedule are outlined below.

Please note that this official memo is intended for members living outside of Korea and Japan.

- 1. Event Date (Korean time)
 - A. Previous schedule: August 21 (Sat) ~ 22 (Sun), 2021 17:00 ~ 21:00
 - B. Changed to: August 21 (Sat), 2021 17:30 ~ 21:10 (estimated finishing time)
 - August 22 (Sun), 2021 14:00 ~ 17:40 (estimated finishing time)
 - * Both days will be broadcasted live.

2. Schedule (Current Plan for the Great Works: Schedule and time is tentative.)

Date	Event		Place
August 21 (Sat) 17:30 ~ 21:10	Pre-event Ceremony: HyoJeong Culture Performance	Opening Ceremony, The Song and Dance of ShimJeong	HJ Cultural Center (BODA two-way Live Broadcast and Website Live Streaming Broadcast)
	Part 1: HyoJeong CheonBo Chanyang Session	Commemorative Video, Chanyang Session (Ancestor Liberation Ceremony: 1-430 Generations)	
	Part 2: HyoJeong CheonBo Special Commemoration	Peace Prayer Ceremony, Welcoming Address, Congratulatory Speech, HyoJeong Offering Paper Ceremony, CheonShim Won Prayer	

	HyoJeong Ancestor Blessing and Unmarried Spirit's blessing Ceremony (20:10~21:10)	
August 22 (Sun) 14:00 ~ 17:40	Same schedule as August 21 st (HyoJeong Ancestor Blessing and Unmarried Spirit's blessing Ceremony (16:40~17:40))	HJ Cultural Center (BODA two-way Live Broadcast and Website Live Streaming Broadcast (Partially recorded))

* More detail with Great Works programs will be announced on the HJ Heaven and Earth CheonBo Training Center website.

* Information on the two-way streaming system, BODA and live streaming broadcast will be announced later.

3. Further inquiries

- A. Contact person: Mr. Ryuichi Kishimoto
- B. Telephone: +82-31-589-7177
- C. Fax: +82-31-584-5787
- D. Email: cpintl2013@gmail.com
- E. Website: <u>https://en.hjcbt.org</u>

